First year costs include the non-recurring engineering, manufacturing equipment, fixed
operational costs and variable costs related to manufacturing and materials. Subsequent years
do not have manufacturing equipment and NRE launch related costs.

Financial Plan

Break-even (or other investment) analysis

Our calculated net present value (NPV) is $3,677,000. This was determined by estimating a
discount rate of 6%, at 1.5% per quarter.

Using the projected 3-year production ramp up plan, total revenue will exceed our requested
loan with interest (assuming a 6% rate compounded quarterly) in Q2 of Y2 after producing about
50k units. To stay profitable after paying off the loans, the company must produce at least 15k
units per year to support operation costs.

Based on the results of the pro-forma analysis below, the request loan amount is likely higher
than needed, however, it provides a margin of error in the event that estimations of cost and
market demand are insufficient and allows for a longer ramp up time if necessary.

Pro-forma income and Cost Projections (profit & loss statements) -
Quarterly

Project Year 1 2 3

Project Quarter 0.00 0.25 0.50 0.75 1.00 1.25 1.50 1.75 2.00 2.25 2.50 2.75

Qty Sold 0 0 8250 8250 16500 16500 16500 16500 25000 25000 25000 25000

Income
Small Bus Loan 800000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Product Revenue 0 0 495000 495000 990000 990000 990000 990000 1500000 1500000 1500000 1500000

Total Income 800000 0 495000 495000 990000 990000 990000 990000 1500000 1500000 1500000 1500000

Debt

 800000 848000 745516 636883 246264 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Expenses

Eqmt and Launch
Investment -54693 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bldg, Utilities,
Insurance,
Salaried
Compensation

-115192 -115192 -115192 -115192 -115192 -115192 -115192 -115192 -115192 -115192 -115192 -115192

Mat and Mfg
Costs 0 0 -235125 -235125 -470250 -470250 -470250 -470250 -712500 -712500 -712500 -712500

Loan Payment 0 0 144683 144683 404558 246264

Total Expenses -169885 -115192 -495000 -495000 -990000 -831706 -585442 -585442 -827692 -827692 -827692 -827692

QTR Cash
Balance 630115 -115192 0 0 0 158294 404558 404558 672308 672308 672308 672308

Running Cash
Balance 800000 684808 684808 684808 684808 843102 1247660 1652218 2324527 2996835 3669143 4341451

Assumptions upon which projections were based
The model assumes a profit of $60. Quarterly volumes may be adjusted, depending on market
demand. The unit cost is likely higher, as prices are based on low-volume sourcing.

Due to insubstantial impact on the bottom line, we do not directly consider the following costs:
price of advertising, potential staffing for legal consultation, HR, time-costs of daily bureaucratic
paper-work related to tax-filing, licensing, permits, regulatory reviews, costs of IT infrastructure